Government of Himachal Pradesh Department of Personnel (Appointment-I)

-.-

No. PER(A-I)AB(2)-3/2002-II Dated: Shimla-2, the 28th

28th March, 2023

NOTIFICATION

On the recommendations of the Screening Committee and in pursuance of the Notification No.JSV-A(A)-1-26/2021, dated 18.03.2023, the Governor, Himachal Pradesh is pleased to order the promotion of **Er. Sunil Kanotra**, Chief Engineer (Kangra Zone), Jal Shakti Vibhag, Himachal Pradesh as **Engineer-in-Chief (Irrigation & Flood Control)**, **Dharamshala, Jal Shakti Vibhag, Himachal Pradesh** in the Level-31 of the pay matrix of ₹1,48,800- ₹2,18,600 + Special Allowance of ₹1000/- per month, on regular basis, with immediate effect, till 31.05.2023.

The officer shall have to exercise option for fixation of pay under the provision of FR-22 within a period of one month from the date of issue of this order.

By Order

Prabodh Saxena Chief Secretary to the Government of Himachal Pradesh. Dated-Shimla-2, the 28th March 2023

Copy to:-

Endst. No.-As above-

- 1. All the Principal Advisors to the Government of H.P., Shimla-2.
- 2. All the Pr. Secretaries/Secretaries to the Govt. of H.P., Shimla-2.
- 3. The Secretary (Jal Shakti Vibhag) to the Govt. of H.P., Shimla-2.
- 4. The Pr.AG (Audit)/Sr. DAG (A&E), H.P., Shimla-3.
- 5. The Engineer-in-Chief, Jal Shakti Vibhag, Shimla.
- 6. The Engineer-in-Chief (Project), JSV, Mandi, Himachal Pradesh.
- 7. The Engineer-in-Chief(Irrigation & Flood Control), Jal Shakti Vibhag, Dharamshala, Himachal Pradesh.
- 8. All the Heads of Departments in Himachal Pradesh.
- 9. All the Chief Engineers, JSV/HPPWD in Himachal Pradesh.
- 10. Er. Sunil Kanotra, Chief Engineer (Kangra Zone), Jal Shakti Vibhag, Dharamshala, H.P. for compliance.
- 11. The Senior Private Secretary to Chief Secretary, HP, Shimla.
- 12. The Controller (F&A), Department of Personnel, HP Secretariat, Shimla.
- 13. Guard file/ personal file.



(Amarjeet Singh) Special Secretary (Personnel) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh Ph.No. – 0177-2621894